

jITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 255-256 OF 2009
(for prel. hearing)

B.H.SANJEEVA RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.BASSAIAH SWAMY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 07/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. M.Indrani, Adv.for
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the further proceedings qua the
petitioner in P.C. Nos.3 & 4 of 2009, titled R.Bassaiah Swamy @ Basawaraj
vs. B.H.Sanjeeva Rao, pending before the J.M.F.C., Chincholi, Karnataka
shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master