

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 255-256 OF 2009

B.H.SANJEEVA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.BASSAIAH SWAMY  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/01/2010            These    Petitions    were    called    on    for    hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr.    D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
- Ms.    M. Indrani, Adv.
- Mr.    Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.
- Mr.    Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It    is    submitted    by    the    learned    counsel            for    the  
petitioner that he has instruction from the petitioner to the  
effect that the matter has been settled between the parties  
outside the Court.

As prayed, an appropriate application for withdrawal  
be filed within two weeks.

List again on 24.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar