

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCrl.M.P. Nos. 6203-6204 & 6205-6206/2010 In
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 255-256 OF 2009

B.H.SANJEEVA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.BASSAIAH SWAMY

Respondent(s)

(Crl.M.P. Nos.6203-6204: Appln(s) for withdrawal of the T.Ps)
Crl.M.P. Nos. 6205-6206: Appln. For exemption from filing
official translation)

Date: 05/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.Bharat Kumar,Adv.
Ms.M.Indrani,Adv.
Mr.Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned Counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to
withdraw the Transfer Petitions. Permission is granted. The
Transfer Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.
Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions Nos. 6203-6204 OF 2010
are allowed accordingly.(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P.NOS.6203-6204 OF 2010

IN
TRANSFER PETITION(CRL) NOS.255-256 OF 2009

B.H.SANJEEVA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.BASSAIAH SWAMY

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw

the Transfer Petitions. Permission is granted. The Transfer
Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions Nos. 6203-6204 OF 2010
are allowed accordingly.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 05,2010